If there are any withdrawals after the close of entries, it shall be intimated to 
BAI immediately by the Affiliated Units before the closing date of 
withdrawal. 
Any player failing to participate in any BAI approved tournaments after draw 
is made, is liable to pay Rs:1500/- for each event (one thousand five hundred) 
fine to BAI before participating in next tournament. No exemption under any 

grounds (including medical) will be allowed in payment of fine. No player will 
be permitted to Participate in  the next tournament without paying fine.  Their